# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Christopher Piche	05/18/2005
Shahadatullah Khan	05/18/2005
Jozsef Vass	05/18/2005

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Eyeball Networks Inc.
Street Address:	100 Park Royal
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	West Vancouver
State/Country:	BRITISH COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	V7T 1A2

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10415006

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (604)632-4743

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 604 631-4743

Email: dingalls@van.fasken.com

Correspondent Name: Doran J. Ingalls

Address Line 1: 1075 W. Georgia Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Vancouver, BRITISH COLUMBIA V6E 3G2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Doran Ingalls

Total Attachments: 3 source=ASSIGN#page1.tif source=ASSIGN#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 016045 FRAME: 0448

500032498

source=ASSIGN#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 016045 FRAME: 0449

# ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS We, PICHE, Christopher; KHAN, Shahadatullah; and VASS, Jozsef, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled THREE-DIMENSIONAL WAVELET-BASED SCALABLE VIDEO COMPRESSION (the "Invention") for which application number 10/415,006 for United States Letters Patent was filed on April 23, 2003 (the "Application").

AND WHEREAS Eyeball Networks Inc., having a place of business at 500 – 100 Park Royal, West Vancouver, British Columbia, V7T 1A2, Canada, has acquired from us the whole right, title and interest for the United States of America, Canada, and all other countries in and to the Invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor, and in and to the Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, PICHE, Christopher; KHAN, Shahadatullah; and VASS, Jozsef, by these presents confirm that we have sold, assigned and transferred and do herby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Eyeball Networks Inc., the full and exclusive right to the Invention in the United States of America, Canada and all other countries and the entire right, title and interests in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Application, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of the Application, together with any right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property based on the Application.

We agree that we will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for the Invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, his successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said Eyeball Networks Inc., the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of his successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

| PATENT : \text{ | So-07-kem | Seq. | Sq. | PATENT | Sq. |

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto set their hands as of the day and year first above written.

WITNESSED BY:  Name  500: 100 RACK ROYAL  Address  WEST VANCOUVER, BC V771AZ	PICHE, Christopher
(60)	
Occupation )	
WITNESSED BY:  Name  DAVID PAIS  Name  DO-100 PARK ROYAT  Address  WEST VANCOUVER BC VITIAZ  )	Md. Slaheldle plank KHAN, Shahadatullah
Occupation )	
WITNESSED BY:    Illan Chung   ) Name   )   1135 Rosser Ave. Burnaly   ) Address   B.C. Canada   )   Software Developer   )	VM (VASS, Jozsef
Occupation )	

PATENT

This Assignment is accepted by Eyeball Networks Inc.

Eyeball Networks Inc.

By:

Title:

Dated this 18 day of Mry, 2005.

DM\_VAN/260331-00007/6348614.1

May-20-05 1:54PM; Page 3/3

**RECORDED: 05/20/2005** 

172555;

PATENT

Sent By: ;

**REEL: 016045 FRAME: 0452**